1.8 Environmental, Permitting and Community Impact

The Zawar Complex is doing sufficient work around the environmental assessments and are

continuously monitoring all vital statutory aspects required. There is various sites and locations

where site monitoring is conducted in regard to the following main elements:

 Land Use

 Water Quality and Management

 Air Quality

A&B Global Mining (Pty) Ltd

Reg nr: 2020/860710/07 Vat nr: 4640227288

Directors D Vyas, EJ Oosthuizen

25

 Noise Pollution

 Soil Monitoring

 Tailing disposal

The mine is also engaging with the local communities to ensure alignment with EIA requirements

overall. The mine is also planning, reviewing and executing the annual mine closure plan as required

by IBM.

1.9 Capital Costs, Operating Costs and Financial Analysis

As this is an operating mine, HZL provided their operational estimates for the mine operations to

develop financial sensitivities.

The operating costs for ZAW is indicated in this document and financial sensitives indicate that ZAW

is not very sensitive to economic parameters at plus and minus 20%.

Figure 1: ZAW Financial Sensitivity Analysis (unit: Million US $)

20% 10% 100% -10% -20%

Cashflow 222 203 185 166 148

Cost 390 429 468 507 546

Revenue 783 718 653 587 522

 -

 100

 200

 300

 400

 500

 600

 700

 800

 900

U
S

$
M

ill
io

n

ZAW Financial Sensitivities

A&B Global Mining (Pty) Ltd

Reg nr: 2020/860710/07 Vat nr: 4640227288

Directors D Vyas, EJ Oosthuizen

26

2 Introduction

2.1 Terms of Reference and Purpose of the Report

A&B Global Mining (ABGM)  was commissioned by Hindustan Zinc Limited (HZL) to prepare a review

on the Mineral Resources and Ore Reserves – 31 March 2022 Statement,  for the following mine

operations that are operated by HZL namely:

 Rampura Agucha (RAM)

 Kayad (KDM)

 Sindesar Khurd (SKM)